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Blakey Blitz
v3
Pos. No.
1 337
2 302
3 601
4 335
5 442
6 772
7 309
8 514
9 704
10 773
11 748
12 301
13 753
14 746
15 500
16 922
17 423
18 86
19 440
20 1050
21 741
22 300
23 625
24 647
25 802
26 1116
27 857
28 435
29 122
30 621
31 8
32 439
33 692
34 438
35 342
36 818
37 1158
38 420
39 999
40 221
41 557
42 847
43 930
44 436
45 609
46 554
47 556
48 275
49 830
50 724
51 703
52 688

Name

Stuart Grange
Tim Grimwood
Darren Fishwick
Stefan McLoughlin
Luke Wakelin
Ed Gamble

Tom Ratcliffe
Roger Sillito
John Mason
Bryan Saysell
Tim Hill

Peter Allen

Alan Whelan
Peter Riley
Craig Gath
Garry Owens
Adam Hartley
Annabel Mason
Andrew Barnes
Barry Atkinson
David Hughes
Richard Tarrega
Julian Wardman
Richard Clark
Julian Barwick
Aaron Keys
Nigel Briggs
Darren James Wood
Kim Spence
David Bannister
Katie Smith
Kevin Kendall
Andrew Gamble
Oli Read

Danny Lim
David Allison
Jonathan Skidmore
Matt Heron

Neil Scruton
Sally Houghton
Martin Clements
Andrew Carruthers
Barry Edwards
Richard Dearing
Dean Stockwell
Jonathan Archer
Paul Stocks
Sue Haslam
Thomas Bunn
Michael Keavney
Andy Harley
Richard Lindsay

Club

York Knavesmire
Swaledale Runners
Chorley

North Yorks Moors A
Nidd Valley Road Rt
Cheshire Hill Racers
York Knavesmire
NFR

Dewsbury Road Run
North Yorks Moors A
Esk Valley Fell Club
Pickering RC
Scarborough AC
Midd and Cleve Harr
Individual#

NFR

York Tri Club
Wakefield Harriers
Individual#

York Knavesmire
North Yorks Moors A
York Knavesmire
New Marske harriers
Esk Valley Fell Club
North Yorks Moors A
Midd and Cleve Harr
North Yorks Moors A
Loftus and Whitby
Valley Striders

York Acorn
Knavesmire Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Individual#

York Knavesmire
Midd and Cleve Harr
North Yorks Moors A
North Yorks Moors A
Aycliffe RC
Scarborough AC
Ripon Runners
Individual#
Halesowen AC
Individual#

East Hull Harriers
Esk Valley Fell Club
Stockton Striders
Individual#
Scarborough AC
Esk Valley Fell Club
Swaledale Runners
Pickering RC

Esk Valley Fell Club

Race Points System ©2018 Rob Pollard www.activegreen.co.uk, All rights reserved

29-Apr-18
Race 10

time cat/pos/pts/total

01:28:04
01:28:46
01:30:25
01:32:24
01:34:09
01:34:17
01:35:09
01:39:53
01:40:09
01:40:21
01:41:35
01:41:54
01:42:21
01:42:35
01:42:47
01:43:08
01:43:21
01:43:41
01:43:50
01:44:10
01:44:49
01:46:01
01:46:20
01:46:51
01:47:22
01:47:27
01:48:56
01:49:00
01:49:15
01:49:29
01:50:34
01:50:36
01:50:59
01:51:35
01:52:00
01:52:06
01:52:14
01:52:38
01:53:13
01:53:36
01:53:54
01:54:17
01:54:59
01:55:16
01:55:40
01:56:44
01:57:02
01:59:03
01:59:25
01:59:31
01:59:38
01:59:53

MO/1/50/283
MO/2/48/279
M45/1/50/188
MO/3/46/172
MO/4/45/45
M50/1/50/50
MO/5/44/137
M40/1/50/146
M50/2/48/98
M50/3/46/46
M50/4/45/183
MO/6/43/210
M50/5/44/86
M50/6/43/217
M40/2/48/98
M60/1/50/194
MO/7/42/72
FO/1/50/50
MO/8/41/41
M55/1/50/244*
M50/7/42/267
MO/9/40/107*
M45/2/48/267
M45/3/46/209
M55/2/48/293*
MO/10/39/122
M55/3/46/46
MO/11/38/38
F40/1/50/100
M45/4/45/253*
FO/2/48/96
MO/12/37/37
M45/5/44/44
MO/13/36/36
MO/14/35/122
M55/4/45/181
M40/3/46/85
MO/15/34/52
M70/1/50/300*
F50/1/50/50
M40/4/45/45
M55/5/44/85
M60/2/48/138
MO/16/33/33
M45/6/43/233
M40/5/44/44
M40/6/43/43
F60/1/50/300*
M55/6/43/209
M50/8/41/159
M50/9/40/151
M45/7/42/66

Page 1



Blakey Blitz

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
08
99

(End)

25
813
664
689
809
252
157
834
386
702

87
503
807
771
747
691
940
543
915
128
836
951
942
200
130
714
250

27
222
690
693

82
816
629
256
437
976

1250

88
800
722

32

1264
251
550
858

Rachael Harper
Stephen Libby

lan Purkin
Matthew Driscoll
Marc Davies
Caroline Pollard
Diane Jobson
Malcolm Slater
Graham Gill

Mark May

Sophie Smith
Richard Simms
Mike Wilson
Simon Caldwell
Patrick day

lan Spence

Colin Best
Matthew Dunn
Paul Lyons

Orna O'Toole
Gary Beard

Eddie Meehan
Jon Punshon
Karen Farmer-Scott
Carmen Elphick
Michael Ullathorne
Melanie Padgham
Ruth Kaftirani
Chris Brunold
Mark Estienne
Michael Simpson
Nikki Carr

Lois Lincoln

Phil James

Naz Bashir

Tess Roebuck
Chris Taylor
Michael Hetherton
Barbara Beveridge
Toni Hockridge
Geoff Hine

Paul Cutler

Julie Ansbro
Hilary Turner

Sue Slack

Gareth Davies
Martin John Gabriel

Northern Runner / Dave Parry Winter Series 2017-18

Pickering RC
Swaledale Outdoor (
York Tri Club

York Acorn

Thirsk and Sowerby
Wharfedale Harriers
North Yorks Moors A
NFR

York Knavesmire
Scarborough AC
Individual#
Individual#
Pickering RC

FRA

Bridlington
Individual#

Otley AC

Individual#

North Yorks Moors A
York Knavesmire
Loftus and Whitby
North Yorks Moors A
NFR

Pickering RC

York Alpine Club
Individual#
Scarborough AC
Pickering RC

Otley AC

York Acorn
Individual#
Scarborough AC
Saltwell Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Saltwell Harriers
Pickering RC

Otley AC

Pickering RC
Individual#
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Club
Billingham Marsh Hc
Stockton Striders
Pickering RC
Pickering RC
Individual#

Ripon Runners
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02:00:13
02:00:57
02:02:06
02:02:13
02:02:27
02:02:38
02:02:56
02:04:41
02:04:43
02:05:01
02:05:20
02:05:35
02:06:09
02:06:19
02:06:50
02:08:22
02:08:59
02:09:04
02:09:49
02:10:11
02:11:27
02:12:21
02:13:44
02:16:50
02:18:00
02:18:12
02:18:57
02:19:49
02:23:42
02:24:43
02:26:12
02:26:57
02:32:04
02:32:06
02:32:07
02:32:19
02:32:20
02:46:41
02:50:00
02:54:19
02:56:39
02:58:25
03:00:44
03:27:23

Retired

Retired

Retired

FO/3/46/273
M55/7/42/180
M45/8/41/77
M45/9/40/40
M55/8/41/232
F55/1/50/300
F45/1/50/294
M55/9/40/76
MO/17/32/82
M50/10/39/246*
FO/4/45/45
M40/7/42/197
M55/10/39/249
M50/11/38/38
M50/12/37/101
M45/10/39/39
M60/3/46/85
M40/8/41/86
M60/4/45/216
F40/2/48/48
M55/11/38/143
M65/1/50/298
M60/5/44/44
F50/2/48/141
F40/3/46/46
M50/13/36/150
F55/2/48/146
FO/5/44/125
F50/3/46/46
M45/11/38/38
M45/12/37/37
FO/6/43/126*
FO/I7/42/82
M55/12/37/171
M45/13/36/121
F55/3/46/91
MO/18/31/31
M70/2/48/290
F50/4/45/83
FO/8/41/41
M55/13/36/223*
M50/14/35/74
FO/9/40/76
F70/1/50/150
F55/4/45/187
M40/9/40/71
M55/14/35/35
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Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total
male: 1 York Knavesmire ‘A’ 48 1,7,19,21 15/109
2 North Yorks Moors AC '/ 58 4,10,20,24 14/121
3 Esk Valley Fell Club 'A' 119 11,23,41,44 13/107
4 NFR'A 141 8,16,52,65 12/34
5 North Yorks Moors AC 'E 155 26,33,34,62 11/57
6 Pickering RC A’ 186 12,46,56,72 10/117
female: 1 Pickering RC 'A' 31 6,11,14 15/125
2 Scarborough AC A’ 34 5,13,16 14/118
3 Pickering RC 'B' 63 18,22,23 13/57

* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)

Corrections:

30th April 2018 - Posn 96th name and time
2nd May 2018 - Posn 52nd corrected

Comments:

The weather the weather the weather, registration opened at The Lion Blakey Ridge,
our generous hosts, to drizzle and a chill breeze, almost as cold as when the scheduled
event had to be cancelled earlier in March due to an untimely visit from the 'Beast from
the East', though no snow this time.

With the Three Peaks Fell Race the previous day and a number of local competing
events, there was still a healthy turnout of 99 on the start line. Blakey Blitz with its two
descents and one ascent on the outward leg and reverse on the return leg can catch
the unwary on its final one mile ascent to the finish line.

In the tale of the tape it was Stuart Grange of Yorks Knavesmire in 88 minutes 4
seconds who claimed victory, followed in by Tim Grimwood of Swaledale some 40
seconds later. Third across the line was regular Lancashire visitor Darren Fishwick of
Chorley also claiming first veteran (MV45). First over the line from the local clubs was
Stefan McLoughlin, NYMAC in 4th. In a strong MV50 category (6 finishers in the top 15)
it was Ed Gamble of Cheshire (6th overall) to the fore.

The mens team event was won by York Knavesmire from North Yorkshire Moors and
Esk Valley Fell Club.

Annabel Mason, Wakefield Harriers eased to victory in the female race who was also
awarded a meal voucher for The Lion, leading home Kim Spence of Valley Striders by
just over 5 minutes. Third to finish was Katie Smith of York Knavesmire. Rachael Harper
in 6th led home Pickering RC to team victory by virtue of their better placed third

runner, from Scarborough AC, who were led home by Sue Haslam 5th finisher (MV60).

Thanks to all our helpers, race proceeds to support cancer charity.

Clive Thornton

Summer Series First Race: Gribdale Growler on Wednesday 2nd May.
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