Blakey Blitz N. Runner / Dave Parry Winter Series 2017-18

29-Apr-18 Race 10

v3		,			
Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	337	Stuart Grange	York Knavesmire	01:28:04	MO/1/50/283
2	302	Tim Grimwood	Swaledale Runners	01:28:46	MO/2/48/279
3	601	Darren Fishwick	Chorley	01:30:25	M45/1/50/188
4	335	Stefan McLoughlin	North Yorks Moors A	01:32:24	MO/3/46/172
5	442	Luke Wakelin	Nidd Valley Road Ru	01:34:09	MO/4/45/45
6	772	Ed Gamble	Cheshire Hill Racers	01:34:17	M50/1/50/50
7	309	Tom Ratcliffe	York Knavesmire	01:35:09	MO/5/44/137
8	514	Roger Sillito	NFR	01:39:53	M40/1/50/146
9	704	John Mason	Dewsbury Road Run	01:40:09	M50/2/48/98
10	773	Bryan Saysell	North Yorks Moors A	01:40:21	M50/3/46/46
11	748	Tim Hill	Esk Valley Fell Club	01:41:35	M50/4/45/183
12	301	Peter Allen	Pickering RC	01:41:54	MO/6/43/210
13	753	Alan Whelan	Scarborough AC	01:42:21	M50/5/44/86
14	746	Peter Riley	Midd and Cleve Harr	01:42:35	M50/6/43/217
15	500	Craig Gath	Individual#	01:42:47	M40/2/48/98
16	922	Garry Owens	NFR	01:43:08	M60/1/50/194
17	423	Adam Hartley	York Tri Club	01:43:21	MO/7/42/72
18	86	Annabel Mason	Wakefield Harriers	01:43:41	FO/1/50/50
19	440	Andrew Barnes	Individual#	01:43:50	MO/8/41/41
20	1050	Barry Atkinson	York Knavesmire	01:44:10	M55/1/50/244*
21	741	David Hughes	North Yorks Moors A	01:44:49	M50/7/42/267
22	300	Richard Tarrega	York Knavesmire	01:46:01	MO/9/40/107*
23	625	Julian Wardman	New Marske harriers	01:46:20	M45/2/48/267
24	647	Richard Clark	Esk Valley Fell Club	01:46:51	M45/3/46/209
25	802	Julian Barwick	North Yorks Moors A	01:47:22	M55/2/48/293*
26	1116	Aaron Keys	Midd and Cleve Harr	01:47:27	MO/10/39/122
27	857	Nigel Briggs	North Yorks Moors A	01:48:56	M55/3/46/46
28	435	Darren James Wood	Loftus and Whitby	01:49:00	MO/11/38/38
29	122	Kim Spence	Valley Striders	01:49:15	F40/1/50/100
30	621	David Bannister	York Acorn	01:49:29	M45/4/45/253*
31	8	Katie Smith	Knavesmire Harriers	01:50:34	FO/2/48/96
32	439	Kevin Kendall	Saltwell Harriers	01:50:36	MO/12/37/37
33	692	Andrew Gamble	Individual#	01:50:59	M45/5/44/44
34	438	Oli Read	York Knavesmire	01:51:35	MO/13/36/36
35	342	Danny Lim	Midd and Cleve Harr	01:52:00	MO/14/35/122
36	818	David Allison	North Yorks Moors A	01:52:06	M55/4/45/181
37	1158	Jonathan Skidmore	North Yorks Moors A	01:52:14	M40/3/46/85
38	420	Matt Heron	Aycliffe RC	01:52:38	MO/15/34/52
39	999	Neil Scruton	Scarborough AC	01:53:13	M70/1/50/300*
40	221	Sally Houghton	Ripon Runners	01:53:36	F50/1/50/50
41	557	Martin Clements	Individual#	01:53:54	M40/4/45/45
42	847	Andrew Carruthers	Halesowen AC	01:54:17	M55/5/44/85
43	930	Barry Edwards	Individual#	01:54:59	M60/2/48/138
44	436	Richard Dearing	East Hull Harriers	01:55:16	MO/16/33/33
45	609	Dean Stockwell	Esk Valley Fell Club	01:55:40	M45/6/43/233
46	554	Jonathan Archer	Stockton Striders	01:56:44	M40/5/44/44
47	556	Paul Stocks	Individual#	01:57:02	M40/6/43/43
48	275	Sue Haslam	Scarborough AC	01:59:03	F60/1/50/300*
49	830	Thomas Bunn	Esk Valley Fell Club	01:59:25	M55/6/43/209
50	724	Michael Keavney	Swaledale Runners	01:59:31	M50/8/41/159
51	703	Andy Harley	Pickering RC	01:59:38	M50/9/40/151
52	688	Richard Lindsay	Esk Valley Fell Club	01:59:53	M45/7/42/66

53	25	Pachael Harner	Dickoring BC	02:00:12	E0/2/46/272
53 54	813	Rachael Harper	Pickering RC Swaledale Outdoor (02:00:13 02:00:57	FO/3/46/273 M55/7/42/180
54 55	664	Stephen Libby Ian Purkin	York Tri Club	02:02:06	M45/8/41/77
56	689	Matthew Driscoll	York Acorn	02:02:08	M45/9/40/40
56 57	809	Marc Davies		02:02:13	M55/8/41/232
57 58	252	Caroline Pollard	Thirsk and Sowerby Wharfedale Harriers	02:02:38	
	252 157	Diane Jobson			F55/1/50/300
59		Malcolm Slater	North Yorks Moors A NFR	02:02:56	F45/1/50/294
60 61	834 386	Graham Gill	York Knavesmire	02:04:41	M55/9/40/76
62	702			02:04:43 02:05:01	MO/17/32/82
63	702 87	Mark May Sophie Smith	Scarborough AC Individual#	02:05:20	M50/10/39/246* FO/4/45/45
64	503	Richard Simms	Individual#	02:05:35	M40/7/42/197
65	807	Mike Wilson			
			Pickering RC	02:06:09	M55/10/39/249
66 67	771 747	Simon Caldwell	FRA	02:06:19	M50/11/38/38
67	747	Patrick day	Bridlington	02:06:50	M50/12/37/101
68 60	691	Ian Spence	Individual#	02:08:22	M45/10/39/39
69 70	940	Colin Best	Otley AC	02:08:59	M60/3/46/85
70	543	Matthew Dunn	Individual#	02:09:04	M40/8/41/86
71 70	915	Paul Lyons	North Yorks Moors A	02:09:49	M60/4/45/216
72 72	128	Orna O'Toole	York Knavesmire	02:10:11	F40/2/48/48
73	836	Gary Beard Eddie Meehan	Loftus and Whitby	02:11:27	M55/11/38/143
74 75	951	Jon Punshon	North Yorks Moors A	02:12:21	M65/1/50/298
75 70	942		NFR	02:13:44	M60/5/44/44
76	200	Karen Farmer-Scott	Pickering RC	02:16:50	F50/2/48/141
77 70	130	Carmen Elphick	York Alpine Club	02:18:00	F40/3/46/46
78 70	714	Michael Ullathorne	Individual#	02:18:12	M50/13/36/150
79	250	Melanie Padgham	Scarborough AC	02:18:57	F55/2/48/146
80	27	Ruth Kaftirani	Pickering RC	02:19:49	FO/5/44/125
81	222	Chris Brunold	Otley AC	02:23:42	F50/3/46/46
82	690	Mark Estienne	York Acorn	02:24:43	M45/11/38/38
83	693	Michael Simpson	Individual#	02:26:12	M45/12/37/37
84	6	Nikki Carr	Scarborough AC	02:26:57	FO/6/43/126*
85	82	Lois Lincoln	Saltwell Harriers Saltwell Harriers	02:32:04	FO/7/42/82
86	816	Phil James		02:32:06	M55/12/37/171
87	629	Naz Bashir	Saltwell Harriers	02:32:07	M45/13/36/121
88	256	Tess Roebuck	Pickering RC	02:32:19	F55/3/46/91
89	437	Chris Taylor	Otley AC	02:32:20	MO/18/31/31
90	976	Michael Hetherton	Pickering RC	02:46:41	M70/2/48/290
91	1250	Barbara Beveridge	Individual#	02:50:00	F50/4/45/83
92	88	Toni Hockridge	Individual#	02:54:19	FO/8/41/41
93	800	Geoff Hine	Esk Valley Fell Club	02:56:39	M55/13/36/223*
94 05	722	Paul Cutler	Billingham Marsh Ho	02:58:25	M50/14/35/74
95 06	32	Julie Ansbro	Stockton Striders	03:00:44	FO/9/40/76
96 97	1264	Hilary Turner	Pickering RC	03:27:23	F70/1/50/150
97 98	251 550	Sue Slack Gareth Davies	Pickering RC Individual#	Retired Retired	F55/4/45/187
98 99	550 858	Martin John Gabriel			M40/9/40/71
	858	Martin John Gabriel	Ripon Runners	Retired	M55/14/35/35
(End)					

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 York Knavesmire 'A'	48	1,7,19,21	15/109
	2 North Yorks Moors AC '/	58	4,10,20,24	14/121
	3 Esk Valley Fell Club 'A'	119	11,23,41,44	13/107
	4 NFR 'A'	141	8,16,52,65	12/34
	5 North Yorks Moors AC 'E	155	26,33,34,62	11/57
	6 Pickering RC 'A'	186	12,46,56,72	10/117
female:	1 Pickering RC 'A'2 Scarborough AC 'A'	31 34	6,11,14 5,13,16	15/125 14/118
	3 Pickering RC 'B'	63	18,22,23	13/57

^{* =} Bonus points not included

Corrections:

30th April 2018 - Posn 96th name and time 2nd May 2018 - Posn 52nd corrected

Comments:

The weather the weather registration opened at The Lion Blakey Ridge, our generous hosts, to drizzle and a chill breeze, almost as cold as when the scheduled event had to be cancelled earlier in March due to an untimely visit from the 'Beast from the East', though no snow this time.

With the Three Peaks Fell Race the previous day and a number of local competing events, there was still a healthy turnout of 99 on the start line. Blakey Blitz with its two descents and one ascent on the outward leg and reverse on the return leg can catch the unwary on its final one mile ascent to the finish line.

In the tale of the tape it was Stuart Grange of Yorks Knavesmire in 88 minutes 4 seconds who claimed victory, followed in by Tim Grimwood of Swaledale some 40 seconds later. Third across the line was regular Lancashire visitor Darren Fishwick of Chorley also claiming first veteran (MV45). First over the line from the local clubs was Stefan McLoughlin, NYMAC in 4th. In a strong MV50 category (6 finishers in the top 15) it was Ed Gamble of Cheshire (6th overall) to the fore.

The mens team event was won by York Knavesmire from North Yorkshire Moors and Esk Valley Fell Club.

Annabel Mason, Wakefield Harriers eased to victory in the female race who was also awarded a meal voucher for The Lion, leading home Kim Spence of Valley Striders by just over 5 minutes. Third to finish was Katie Smith of York Knavesmire. Rachael Harper in 6th led home Pickering RC to team victory by virtue of their better placed third runner, from Scarborough AC, who were led home by Sue Haslam 5th finisher (MV60).

Thanks to all our helpers, race proceeds to support cancer charity.

Clive Thornton

Summer Series First Race: Gribdale Growler on Wednesday 2nd May.

^{# =} Non-counter (team)